Onondaga County Title VI, ADA & LEP Plan

Representatives in Each County Department

, Last Office ,
# First Name Name Department & Phone Email
1 Office of Diversity
Montanette Murphy and Inclusion 435-3565 montanettemurphy@ongov.net
2 Joanna Spoto-Decker Adult & Long
Term Care 435-5635 JoAnneDecker@ongov.net
3 Mary Lee Gilmartin Board of
Elections 435-3313 MaryLeeGilmartin@ongov.net
4 Child & Family
Kelly Varamogiannis Services 435-8315 31F336@dfa.state.ny.us
5 Community
Kristen McGriff Development 435-3558 kmcgriff@ongov.net
x 5814
6
William Ryan Comptrollers 435-6447 williamryan@ongov.net
7
Chief Susan DeMari Corrections Jamesville susandemari@ongov.net
435-3057
8 County Clerk Old Courthouse
Evan Karalunas /Deputy Clerk 435-4931 evankaralunas@ongov.net
9 Sue Stanczyk County Executive 435-3516 suestanczyk@ongov.net
10 Barry Weiss District Attorney Crim. Court barryweiss@ongov.net
435-4368
11 DSS: Economic
Christina Fadden Security 435-7130 31F509@dfa.state.ny.us
12 Karen Doster Economic Washington St. KarenDoster@ongov.net
Development 435-3770
13 Emer. Onondaga Hill
Benjamin Rinaldi Communications 435-8624 benjaminrinaldi@ongov.net
(911)
14 Tyler Peet Emergency 435-5146 tylerpeet@ongov.net
Management
15 Facilities 435-3451
Kelly Silmser Management x1015 KellySilmser@ongov.net
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16 Finance, Financial 435-3346
Martha Christiano Operations, x 4106 marthachristiano@ongov.net
Management
& Budget
17 Michelle Mignano Health 435-3663 michellemignano@ongov.net
18 Michelle Vincent Information 435-2212 michellevincent@ongov.net
Technology
19 Paula Engel Law 435-2170 Paula.Engel@dfa.state.ny.us
First Last Office ,
# Name Name Department & Phone Email
20 Rene Battelle Library Galleries rbattelle@onlib.org
435-1900
21 Liverpool
Mike Downs Parks & Recreation 451-7275 michaeldowns@ongov.net
x 120
22 Robin Coon Planning (SOCPA) 435-2613 robincoon@ongov.net
23 Dawn Clarry Personnel 435-3537 dawnclarry@ongov.net
24 COB5
Aimee Gill Probation 435-1684 aimeegill@ongov.net
25 | Latasha Hills Purchasing 435-2244 LatashaHills@ongov.net
26 Chief Sheriff Dept.
Susan DeMari Sheriff 435-1774 susandemari@ongov.net
27 | Ayanna Moore Transportation 435-3218 ayannamoore@ongov.net
28 Tom Ginestro | Water Environ. Protection | Hiawatha Blvd tomginestro@ongov.net
435-6820
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